WITH PREFERENTIAL SUBSCRIPTION RIGHTS

William Gouesbet, co-founder and Chairman/Chief Executive Officer of Kerlink has commented on the

capital increase: “The first anniversary of our stock market flotation includes the major success of our capital

increase. This success crowns an excellent first year on the stock market which ends with us meeting our

commitments. With more than €20.7m of funds raised, we now have the means to support the ramp-up of our

orders. With more than 70 projects with rapid commercial transformation potential, the take-off of our market

is confirmed and opportunities must be rapidly seized. I would like to thank both institutional and individual

shareholders (old and new) for having massively subscribed to the capital increase and the trust they have

shown in us.”

KERLINK's share capital post-capital increase will total €1,373,248.08, divided into 5,086,104 shares each with

a nominal value of €0.27, broken down as follows:

Before the issuance of New

Shares

After the issuance of New

Shares and the exercise of

the Extension Clause in full

Shareholders
Number of

shares

% of share

capital

Number of

shares

% of share

capital

SARL ARVALLON 320,800 8.90% 332,800 6.54%

Executive managers
395,200 10.96% 395,200 7.77%

Management and employees
242,400 6.72% 242,400 4.77%

SODERO Gestion (1)
47,939 1.33% 47,939 0.94%

Octave II and Octave III
51,294 1.42% 51,294 1.01%

CM-CIC Capital Innovation
720,690 19.99% 756,405 14.87%

Free float
1,827,018 50.68% 3,260,066 64.10%

Total 3,605,341 100% 5,086,104 100%

(1) SODERO Gestion, the asset management company that manages the Bretagne Participations fund.

Settlement-delivery and admission to trading on the Alternext market in Paris of the new shares is scheduled

for 16 May 2017. The 1,480,763 new shares issued by KERLINK, that will be eligible for dividends, will be

immediately fungible with existing KERLINK shares and will be traded under the same ISIN code FR0013156007.

MAJOR SUCCESS OF THE CAPITAL INCREASE

WITH PREFERENTIAL SUBSCRIPTION RIGHTS

PARTNERS OF THE CAPITAL INCREASE

About Kerlink